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July 19, 2007

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

GNADENHUTTEN, VILLAGE OF
148 West Main Street
P0 BOX 129
GNADENHUTTEN, OH 44629

Subject: Minor Violation of the Consumer Confidence Report Requirements

Ohio EPA received the Village of GNADENHUTTEN'S Consumer Confidence Report (COR) for
2006. The CCR was reviewed for the required content. Based on our review, The Village of
GNADENHUTTEN's water system is in violation of rules 3745-96-01 through 04 of the Ohio
Administrative Code for failure to comply with the CCR requirements. The following violations
were noted:

the Table of Detected Contaminants did not include the residual disinfectant information
as required (the chlorine results at the time of bacteriological sample collection);
some of the data in the Table of Detected Contaminants was not accurate; TTHM,
Chromium 04, Fluoride 04 and the range for lead and copper was not included
With the exception of lead, no detected chemicals should not be included the table of
detected contaminants.

Be sure to correct the violation(s) as appropriate in your next CCR. The next report for calendar
year 2007 must be sent to your customers no later than June 30, 2008. A copy of the OCR
along with a Certification Form must be submitted to this office no later than July 1, 2008.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5275.

Sincerely,

—^^R 111, 'at
Randy R. Smith
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 TUSCARAWAS County Health Department
cc:	 JagesEO
cc:	 Chris Edwards, P0 Box 702, Gnadenhutten, OH 44629
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